PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
WGP, LLC		12/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JT Sports LLC
Street Address:	1201 S.E. 30th Street
City:	Bentonville
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72712

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D517130
Patent Number:	7069922
Patent Number:	6705036
Patent Number:	7086191
Patent Number:	D515150
Patent Number:	D515149
Patent Number:	D520080
Patent Number:	D516637
Patent Number:	D518118
Patent Number:	D535340
Patent Number:	D534969

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (479)251-0801

PATENT REEL: 018787 FRAME: 0924

500211874

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 479/251-0800

Email: trent.keisling@sbcglobal.net
Correspondent Name: Keisling Pieper & Scott PLC
Address Line 1: 1 East Center Street, Suite 217
Address Line 4: Fayetteville, ARKANSAS 72701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David B. Pieper

Total Attachments: 6

source=Name Change to JT SPORTS LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change to JT SPORTS LLC#page2.tif source=Name Change to JT SPORTS LLC#page3.tif source=Name Change to JT SPORTS LLC#page4.tif source=Name Change to JT SPORTS LLC#page5.tif source=Name Change to JT SPORTS LLC#page6.tif



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BRASS EAGLE, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BRASS EAGLE, LLC" TO "JT SPORTS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 8:23 O'CLOCK P.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3748597 8100 061137717

AUTHENTICATION: 5284872

DATE: 12-15-06

PATENT

REEL: 018787 FRAME: 0926

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:23 PM 12/12/2006 FILED 08:23 PM 12/12/2006 SRV 061137717 - 3748597 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF BRASS EAGLE, LLC

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

FIRST: He is the Assistant Secretary of Brass Eagle, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC").

SECOND: The date of filing of the LLC's original Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was January 5, 2004.

THIRD: Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of the LLC is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is

JT Sports LLC"

FOURTH: This action is taken pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation on the 12th day of December, 2006.

BRASS EAGLE, LLC

Mark A. Rosebrock Assistant Secretary

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JT PROTECTIVE GEAR LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"JT USA LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
"WGP, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "JT SPORTS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "JT SPORTS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 12:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

3748597 8100M 061199373



Warriet Smith Mindson Source of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5326511

DATE: 01-04-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:50 FM 12/29/2006 FILED 12:50 PM 12/29/2006 SRV 061199373 - 3748597 FILE

OF MERGER of JT USA LLC JT PROTECTIVE GEAR LLC and WGP, LLC

(each a Delaware limited liability company)

with and into
JT SPORTS LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-209 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

The undersigned limited liability company hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The names and jurisdictions of formation or organization of each entity (the "Constituent Companies") are:

Name	Jurisdiction
JT USA LLC	Delaware
JT Protective Gear LLC	Delaware
WGP, LLC	Delaware
JT Sports LLC	Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement of Merger"), dated as of December 22, 2006, by and among JT USA LLC, a Delaware limited liability, JT Protective Gear LLC, a Delaware limited liability, WGP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability, and JT Sports LLC, a Delaware limited liability, providing for the merger of each of JT USA LLC, JT Protective Gear LLC and WGP, LLC with and into JT Sports LLC, has been approved and executed by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THRD: The name of the surviving entity is JT Sports LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH: This Merger shall become effective on December 31, 2006 at 4:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving entity. The address of said office is 5818 El Camino Real, Carlsbad, California 92008.

IT Sports Merger Certificate (DE)

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be provided by the surviving entity upon request and without cost to any member of the Constituent Companies, as applicable, or any person holding an interest in either of the Constituent Companies.

2

Dated: December 22, 2006

JT SPORTS LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Mark A. Rosebrock Assistant Secretary

JT Sports Merger Certificate (DE)

RECORDED: 01/24/2007

3